
Notice View

Check out the latest version of this notice 94911-2026

Competition
Germany: Sewage plant equipment
22-0047 Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen und Neubau eines Faulbehälters / Gewerk
M1 /Auftragsbekanntmachung
Germany, Diepholz (DE922) Sulingen
Type of procedure: Open

Buyer
Buyer: Wasserversorgung SULINGER LAND
Email: Vergabe@wv-sl.de
Germany, Diepholz (DE922), Sulingen

LOT-0001: Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen und Neubau eines Faulbehälters /
Gewerk M1 / Räumereinrichtungen für Vor- und Nachklärbecken

  
     

             
    

1.1.

2.1.

91980-2026 - Competition
Germany – Sewage plant equipment – 22-0047 Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen
und Neubau eines Faulbehälters / Gewerk M1 /Auftragsbekanntmachung
OJ S 27/2026 09/02/2026
Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer
Buyer
Official name: Wasserversorgung SULINGER LAND

Email: Vergabe@wv-sl.de

2. Procedure
Procedure
Title: 22-0047 Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen und Neubau eines
Faulbehälters / Gewerk M1 /Auftragsbekanntmachung

Description: Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen für eine Ausbaugröße
von 40.000 EW mit Neuausrüstung/Umbau der mechanischen Vorreinigung
und Vorklärung, Erweiterung der biologischen Reinigungsstufe durch
Neubau eines dreiteiligen Rechteck-Belebungsbecken einschl.
Gebläsestation, Neubau Nachklärbecken II, Erweiterung/Neubau eines
Betriebsgebäudes und Bau einer anaeroben Schlammfaulung mit
Gasspeicher, Gasaufbereitung und Gasverwertung. Gewerk M1:

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/94911-2026
mailto:Vergabe@wv-sl.de
mailto:Vergabe@wv-sl.de


2.1.1.

2.1.2.

2.1.4.

2.1.6.

5.1.

Räumereinrichtungen für Vor- und Nachklärbecken

Procedure identifier: 9aea27ed-0768-4748-887b-8c528657a7d9

Previous notice: 491106-2025

Type of procedure: Open

Main features of the procedure: Gewerk M5: Schlammeindickung •
Lieferung/Montage einer Dünnschlammpumpe, Q = 10 bis 40 m³/h bei 2,0
bar • Lieferung/Montage eines Bandeindickers, Q = 30 m³/h,
Durchsatzfracht von ca. 230 kg TS/h • Lieferung/Montage einer
Siebreinigungspumpe • Lieferung/Montage einer Dickschlammpumpe, Q =
2 bis 6 m³/h bei 6,0 bar • Lieferung/Montage einer
Polymeraufbereitungsanlage • Lieferung/Montage von Dünn- und
Dickschlammrohrleitungen • Lieferung/Montage des Trink-, Brauch- und
Grauwasserversorgungsnetzes • Lieferung/Montage der Schaltanlage •
Lieferung/Montage der gesamten Verkabelung • Bereitstellen der
Automatisierungstechnik

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works

Main classification (cpv): 45252130 Sewage plant equipment

Additional classification (cpv): 45252130 Sewage plant equipment

Place of performance
Postal address: Hinter der Trahe 10  

Town: Sulingen

Postcode: 27232

Country subdivision (NUTS): Diepholz (DE922)

Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 

Other

Richtlinie 2014/24/EU -

Grounds for exclusion
Sources of grounds for exclusion: Procurement Document

5. Lot
Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Erweiterung der Kläranlage Sulingen und Neubau eines Faulbehälters
/ Gewerk M1 / Räumereinrichtungen für Vor- und Nachklärbecken

Description: Gewerk M1: Räumereinrichtungen für Vor- und
Nachklärbecken Vorklärung • Lieferung/Montage eines
Rundbeckenschildräumers mit Zentralantrieb • Lieferung/Montage eines
Einlaufzylinders • Lieferung/Montage eines Primärschlammpumpwerkes
mit Mazerator, Drehkolbenpumpen, Armaturen und Rohrleitungen



5.1.1.

5.1.2.

5.1.6.

5.1.9.

5.1.12.

8.1.

Nachklärbecken II • Lieferung/Montage des Rundbeckenschildräumers mit
Räumerbrücke und Schwimmschlammwippe • Lieferung/Montage eines
getauchten Ablaufrohres DN 300/400 aus Edelstahl • Lieferung/Montage
von Absperrarmaturen und Überfallwehr

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works

Main classification (cpv): 45252130 Sewage plant equipment

Place of performance
Postal address: Kläranlage Sulingen Hinter der Trahe 10 

Town: Sulingen

Postcode: 27232

Country subdivision (NUTS): Diepholz (DE922)

Country: Germany

General information
This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises
(SMEs): yes

Selection criteria
Sources of selection criteria: Procurement Document

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Address for submission: www.vergabe.niedersachsen.de

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be
submitted: German

Deadline for receipt of tenders: 12/03/2026 10:00:00 (UTC+01:00) Central
European Time, Western European Summer Time

8. Organisations
ORG-0001
Official name: Wasserversorgung SULINGER LAND

Registration number: DE116580539

Postal address: Nechtelsen 11

Town: Sulingen

Postcode: 27232

Country subdivision (NUTS): Diepholz (DE922)

Country: Germany

Email: Vergabe@wv-sl.de

Telephone: +49427793000

Internet address: www.wv-sl.de

http://www.vergabe.niedersachsen.de/
mailto:Vergabe@wv-sl.de
http://www.wv-sl.de/


8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union

Registration number: PUBL

Town: Luxembourg

Postcode: 2417

Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)

Country: Luxembourg

Email: ted@publications.europa.eu

Telephone: +352 29291

Internet address: https://op.europa.eu

Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: 91319257-a3f2-4570-9a3c-aca80e4c82b1  -  01

Form type: Competition

Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime

Notice subtype: E3

Notice dispatch date: 06/02/2026 11:27:57 (UTC+00:00) Western European
Time, GMT

Languages in which this notice is officially available: German

Notice publication number: 91980-2026

OJ S issue number: 27/2026

Publication date: 09/02/2026

mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu/

